
Molly Dattilo 5K and Elementary Races
Madison, IN

May 13, 2017

Results by Stuart Road Racing

1 Mile Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES

1 Lydia Middleton 18 3 4 5 6 13 14 23 31 42 45 46 47
2 Pope John 44 1 2 20 21 22 27 28 83 84
3 Southwestern 47 7 9 15 16 17 18 24 26 29 35 36 37
4* E O. Muncie 86 10 11 32 33 34 38 48 51 53 59 65 68
5* Ryker's Ridge 86 12 19 25 30 39 77 78
6 Christian Acad 175 8 52 57 58 79

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Lydia Middleton
3 3 OpW Juliana Davis, 9, Madison, IN 7:01.4
4 4 OpW Kyra Ayler, 8, Madison, IN 7:06.4
5 5 OpW Riley Perkins, 9, Madison, IN 7:11.1
6 6 OpW Ava Spencer, 11, Madison, IN 7:13.5
13 13 OpW Berkeley Neuman, 10, Madison, IN 7:48.5
14 14 OpW Audrey Miller, 9, Madison, IN 7:51.9
23 23 OpW Lilly Canida, 9, Madison, IN 8:21.3
31 31 OpW Marley Stivers, 9, Madison, IN 8:28.9
42 42 OpW Maya Gordon, 9, Madison, IN 9:02.7
45 45 OpW Emilee Kostin-Tibbits, 11, Madison, IN 9:32.4
46 46 OpW Morgan Perry, 9, Madison, IN 9:34.5
47 47 OpW Maggie Elles, 9, Madison, IN 9:35.6
50 50 OpW Mallory Castor, 11, Madison, IN 9:42.0
55 55 OpW Alexa Davis, 10, Madison, IN 10:22.7
56 56 OpW Vanessa Colber, 10, Madison, IN 10:24.8
66 66 OpW Keragan Spry, 9, Madison, IN 10:52.0
69 69 OpW Josie Boyd, 8, Madison, IN 11:03.3
74 74 OpW Addison Colen, 9, Deputy, IN 11:36.4

Total Time = 28:32.4     Total Places = 18

2. Pope John
1 1 OpW Allison Knoebel, 10, Madison, IN 6:51.8
2 2 OpW Ava Turner, 10, Madison, IN 6:59.0
20 20 OpW Julia Leatherman, 9, Madison, IN 8:06.6
21 21 OpW Emma Wynn, 10, Madison, IN 8:08.5
22 22 OpW Sarah Beth Willhite, 8, Deputy, IN 8:16.6
27 27 OpW Jade Cox, 10, Madison, IN 8:24.7
28 28 OpW Tarcila Garcia-Hanato, 11, Madison, IN 8:25.7
83 83 OpW Christina Bettler, 9, Madison, IN 12:50.3
84 84 OpW Allie Riedel, 9, Madison, IN 13:37.4

Total Time = 30:05.9     Total Places = 44



3. Southwestern
7 7 OpW Olivia Simpson, 9, Lexington, IN 7:25.8
9 9 OpW kaylee Renschler, 9, Madison, IN 7:38.2
15 15 OpW Sofia Alvarado, 10, Hanover, IN 7:53.6
16 16 OpW Aryanna Jenkins, 10, Hanover, IN 7:57.7
17 17 OpW Addison Nussbaum, 9, Madison, IN 8:01.4
18 18 OpW Savannah Nussbaum, 7, Madison, IN 8:03.3
24 24 OpW Desiree Caldwell, 11, Hanover, IN 8:21.7
26 26 OpW Olivia Speer, 11, Madison, IN 8:24.5
29 29 OpW Lanie Anderson, 10, Hanover, IN 8:25.9
35 35 OpW Macy Adams, 10, Madison, IN 8:41.1
36 36 OpW Ava Barnes, 9, Madison, IN 8:41.3
37 37 OpW Riley Zellers, 9, Hanover, IN 8:41.5
40 40 OpW Alexis Graziano, 11, Hanover, IN 8:56.4
41 41 OpW Natalee Crawford, 8, Hanover, IN 8:58.7
43 43 OpW Penelope Bibbs, 9, Madison, IN 9:22.5
44 44 OpW Savannah Petro, 8, Hanover, IN 9:31.3
49 49 OpW Riley Scroggins, 11, Hanover, IN 9:40.1
54 54 OpW Eden Cooper, 9, Lexington, IN 10:20.2
60 60 OpW Makayla Scheuermann, 10, Hanover, IN 10:31.1
61 61 OpW Rorie Scroggins, 8, Hanover, IN 10:38.8
62 62 OpW Jaclyn Jackson, 10, Lexington, IN 10:41.3
63 63 OpW Adrea Earl, 9, Madison, IN 10:44.6
64 64 OpW Shania Hamm, 10, Madison, IN 10:45.4
67 67 OpW Cheylan McQueary, 9, Madison, IN 10:57.3
70 70 OpW Zoya Perry, 10, Hanover, IN 11:05.5
71 71 OpW Leighton Hearne, 8, Madison, IN 11:07.6
72 72 OpW Isabella Schafer, 10, Hanover, IN 11:13.0
73 73 OpW Emily Handlon, 9, Madison, IN 11:29.8
80 80 OpW Katelynn Disbro, 9, Lexington, IN 12:40.7
81 81 OpW Ava Singh, 9, Lexington, IN 12:45.0
82 82 OpW Serenity Young, 8, Hanover, IN 12:46.1
85 85 OpW Jocelyn Brown, 8, Hanover, IN 14:03.4

Total Time = 30:55.3     Total Places = 47

4*. E O. Muncie
10 10 OpW Kaylee Hite, 9, Madison, IN 7:39.8
11 11 OpW Kailee Lock, 11, Madison, IN 7:44.2
32 32 OpW Reilly Kuppler, 10, Madison, IN 8:29.6
33 33 OpW Gracie Nolan, 5, Madison, IN 8:36.3
34 34 OpW Rachel Couch, 8, Madison, IN 8:39.6
38 38 OpW Jadelyn Abbott, 9, Madison, IN 8:46.7
48 48 OpW Aleigh Wilson, 9, Madison, IN 9:37.7
51 51 OpW Lilia Ramirez, 8, Madison, IN 10:06.7
53 53 OpW Marisol Maya-Zapata, 10, Madison, IN 10:17.9
59 59 OpW Addison Roark, 9, Madison, IN 10:30.3
65 65 OpW Ellie Whitaker, 9, Madison, IN 10:49.6
68 68 OpW Shea Johnson, 9, Madison, IN 11:00.0
75 75 OpW Kelly Whalbring, 10, Madison, IN 11:56.6
76 76 OpW Madison Stettenbenz, 9, Madison, IN 12:07.6

Total Time = 32:29.9     Total Places = 86

5*. Ryker's Ridge
12 12 OpW Lilli Sullivan, 9, Madison, IN 7:45.7
19 19 OpW Adison Nott, 10, Madison, IN 8:04.0
25 25 OpW Josey Chapin, 10, Madison, IN 8:23.3
30 30 OpW Maggie Jester, 9, Madison, IN 8:28.0
39 39 OpW Emma Goldsberry, 9, Madison, IN 8:52.5
77 77 OpW Makinzie Shuler, 10, Madison, IN 12:08.4
78 78 OpW Josie Brawner, 10, Pillsboro, IN 12:10.3

Total Time = 32:41.0     Total Places = 86



6. Christian Acad
8 8 OpW Isabella Corrales, 11, Madison, IN 7:29.3
52 52 OpW Abbey Tober, 9, Madison, IN 10:14.8
57 57 OpW Ava Tober, 11, Madison, IN 10:27.8
58 58 OpW Maiya Almaroad, 9, Madison, IN 10:28.3
79 79 OpW Erin Culver, 11, Lexington, IN 12:30.9

Total Time = 38:40.2     Total Places = 175

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 OpW Allison Knoebel, 10, Madison, IN 6:51.8
2 2 OpW Ava Turner, 10, Madison, IN 6:59.0
3 3 OpW Juliana Davis, 9, Madison, IN 7:01.4
4 4 OpW Kyra Ayler, 8, Madison, IN 7:06.4
5 5 OpW Riley Perkins, 9, Madison, IN 7:11.1
6 6 OpW Ava Spencer, 11, Madison, IN 7:13.5
7 7 OpW Olivia Simpson, 9, Lexington, IN 7:25.8
8 8 OpW Isabella Corrales, 11, Madison, IN 7:29.3
9 9 OpW kaylee Renschler, 9, Madison, IN 7:38.2
10 10 OpW Kaylee Hite, 9, Madison, IN 7:39.8
11 11 OpW Emmianna Dowell, 9, Madison, IN 7:41.1
12 12 OpW Kailee Lock, 11, Madison, IN 7:44.2
13 13 OpW Lilli Sullivan, 9, Madison, IN 7:45.7
14 14 OpW Berkeley Neuman, 10, Madison, IN 7:48.5
15 15 OpW Audrey Miller, 9, Madison, IN 7:51.9
16 16 OpW Sofia Alvarado, 10, Hanover, IN 7:53.6
17 17 OpW Aryanna Jenkins, 10, Hanover, IN 7:57.7
18 18 OpW Addison Nussbaum, 9, Madison, IN 8:01.4
19 19 OpW Savannah Nussbaum, 7, Madison, IN 8:03.3
20 20 OpW Adison Nott, 10, Madison, IN 8:04.0
21 21 OpW Julia Leatherman, 9, Madison, IN 8:06.6
22 22 OpW Emma Wynn, 10, Madison, IN 8:08.5
23 23 OpW Sarah Beth Willhite, 8, Deputy, IN 8:16.6
24 24 OpW Jennifer Avalos, 10, Madison, IN 8:19.6
25 25 OpW Lilly Canida, 9, Madison, IN 8:21.3
26 26 OpW Desiree Caldwell, 11, Hanover, IN 8:21.7
27 27 OpW Josey Chapin, 10, Madison, IN 8:23.3
28 28 OpW Olivia Speer, 11, Madison, IN 8:24.5
29 29 OpW Jade Cox, 10, Madison, IN 8:24.7
30 30 OpW Tarcila Garcia-Hanato, 11, Madison, IN 8:25.7
31 31 OpW Lanie Anderson, 10, Hanover, IN 8:25.9
32 32 OpW Maggie Jester, 9, Madison, IN 8:28.0
33 33 OpW Marley Stivers, 9, Madison, IN 8:28.9
34 34 OpW Reilly Kuppler, 10, Madison, IN 8:29.6
35 35 OpW Gracie Nolan, 5, Madison, IN 8:36.3
36 36 OpW Rachel Couch, 8, Madison, IN 8:39.6
37 37 OpW Macy Adams, 10, Madison, IN 8:41.1
38 38 OpW Ava Barnes, 9, Madison, IN 8:41.3
39 39 OpW Riley Zellers, 9, Hanover, IN 8:41.5
40 40 OpW Jadelyn Abbott, 9, Madison, IN 8:46.7
41 41 OpW Emma Goldsberry, 9, Madison, IN 8:52.5
42 42 OpW Alexis Graziano, 11, Hanover, IN 8:56.4
43 43 OpW Natalee Crawford, 8, Hanover, IN 8:58.7
44 44 OpW Maya Gordon, 9, Madison, IN 9:02.7
45 45 OpW Penelope Bibbs, 9, Madison, IN 9:22.5
46 #1597 9:27.7
47 46 OpW Savannah Petro, 8, Hanover, IN 9:31.3
48 47 OpW Emilee Kostin-Tibbits, 11, Madison, IN 9:32.4
49 48 OpW Morgan Perry, 9, Madison, IN 9:34.5
50 49 OpW Maggie Elles, 9, Madison, IN 9:35.6
51 50 OpW Aleigh Wilson, 9, Madison, IN 9:37.7



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

52 51 OpW Riley Scroggins, 11, Hanover, IN 9:40.1
53 52 OpW Mallory Castor, 11, Madison, IN 9:42.0
54 53 OpW Lilia Ramirez, 8, Madison, IN 10:06.7
55 Kayla Gordan 10:09.9
56 54 OpW Abbey Tober, 9, Madison, IN 10:14.8
57 55 OpW Marisol Maya-Zapata, 10, Madison, IN 10:17.9
58 56 OpW Eden Cooper, 9, Lexington, IN 10:20.2
59 57 OpW Alexa Davis, 10, Madison, IN 10:22.7
60 58 OpW Vanessa Colber, 10, Madison, IN 10:24.8
61 59 OpW Ava Tober, 11, Madison, IN 10:27.8
62 60 OpW Maiya Almaroad, 9, Madison, IN 10:28.3
63 61 OpW Addison Roark, 9, Madison, IN 10:30.3
64 62 OpW Makayla Scheuermann, 10, Hanover, IN 10:31.1
65 63 OpW Rorie Scroggins, 8, Hanover, IN 10:38.8
66 64 OpW Jaclyn Jackson, 10, Lexington, IN 10:41.3
67 65 OpW Adrea Earl, 9, Madison, IN 10:44.6
68 66 OpW Shania Hamm, 10, Madison, IN 10:45.4
69 67 OpW Ellie Whitaker, 9, Madison, IN 10:49.6
70 68 OpW Keragan Spry, 9, Madison, IN 10:52.0
71 69 OpW Cheylan McQueary, 9, Madison, IN 10:57.3
72 70 OpW Shea Johnson, 9, Madison, IN 11:00.0
73 71 OpW Josie Boyd, 8, Madison, IN 11:03.3
74 72 OpW Zoya Perry, 10, Hanover, IN 11:05.5
75 73 OpW Leighton Hearne, 8, Madison, IN 11:07.6
76 74 OpW Isabella Schafer, 10, Hanover, IN 11:13.0
77 75 OpW Emily Handlon, 9, Madison, IN 11:29.8
78 76 OpW Addison Colen, 9, Deputy, IN 11:36.4
79 77 OpW Kelly Whalbring, 10, Madison, IN 11:56.6
80 78 OpW Madison Stettenbenz, 9, Madison, IN 12:07.6
81 79 OpW Makinzie Shuler, 10, Madison, IN 12:08.4
82 80 OpW Josie Brawner, 10, Pillsboro, IN 12:10.3
83 81 OpW Erin Culver, 11, Lexington, IN 12:30.9
84 82 OpW Katelynn Disbro, 9, Lexington, IN 12:40.7
85 83 OpW Ava Singh, 9, Lexington, IN 12:45.0
86 84 OpW Serenity Young, 8, Hanover, IN 12:46.1
87 85 OpW Christina Bettler, 9, Madison, IN 12:50.3
88 86 OpW Allie Riedel, 9, Madison, IN 13:37.4
89 87 OpW Jocelyn Brown, 8, Hanover, IN 14:03.4

1 finishers among Males (no age given)
87 finishers among Open Women
1 finishers among Open Men\OpM
1 male finishers
88 female finishers
89 total finishers


